

SB250_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SB21-250 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 24, strike "1-2-301 (1), or" and substitute
2 "1-2-301 (1) or".

3 Page 3, line 27, strike "NUMBER." and substitute "NUMBER AND THE
4 NUMBER CAN BE VALIDATED THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
5 PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-2-302 (6.7).".

6 Page 4, strike lines 2 through 12 and substitute:

7 "(c) (I) A place for the elector to input additional information, as
8 determined by the secretary of state, necessary to locate the elector's
9 signature in the database systems specified in subsection (1) of this
10 section and a place for the elector to assent to the use of the signature for
11 voter registration purposes.

12 (II) A PLACE FOR THE ELECTOR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO ENTER
13 THE LAST FOUR DIGITS OF THE ELECTOR'S SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER TO BE
14 VALIDATED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION AND TO
15 UPLOAD A SIGNATURE ELECTRONICALLY.".

16 Page 7, after line 3 insert:

17 "**SECTION 4.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, 1-2-302, **amend**
18 (6.7) as follows:

19 **1-2-302. Maintenance of computerized statewide voter**
20 **registration list - confidentiality.** (6.7) The department of revenue shall
21 enter into an agreement with the federal commissioner of social security
22 for the purpose of verifying applicable information in accordance with the
23 requirements of section 303 (a)(5)(B)(ii) of the federal "Help America
24 Vote Act of 2002", 52 U.S.C. sec. 20901 et seq. ON OR BEFORE MARCH
25 1, 2022, THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE
26 DEPARTMENT OF STATE FOR VERIFICATION OF A PERSON'S NAME, DATE OF
27 BIRTH, AND THE LAST FOUR DIGITS OF THE PERSON'S SOCIAL SECURITY
28 NUMBER PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO UNDER THIS
29 SECTION TO ALLOW REAL-TIME INTERACTIVE VALIDATION OF ONLINE
30 VOTER REGISTRATION APPLICANTS PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-2-202.5.".

31 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

32 Page 82, line 14, strike "subsections 1-2-202.5 (1)(a) and (3)(c)," and
33 substitute "section 1-2-202.5,".

34 Page 82, line 15, strike "enacted" and substitute "amended".

** ** ** ** **